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BUSINESS HOURS
Mondays-Fridays

9 a.m.-Noon 
1-4 p.m.

Business Entrance is off Weber Street

STAFF
AUDITORIUM MANAGER

Kelly Wetta-Ingrassia
719.385.6581

kwetta@springsgov.com
coloradosprings.gov/CA

        Follow City Auditorium

SINGLE DATE REOCCURRING 

STICK HORSES IN PANTS
Improv Comedy Show

Friday; November 4
Doors: 7:30 pm
Show: 8:00 pm
$10 admission

www.thestickhorses.com

PPDD PRACTICE
Mondays; November 7, 14, 21, 28

7:30-10:30 p.m.

Wednesdays; November 2, 9, 16, 30
7:30-9:30 p.m.

Thursdays; November 3, 10, 17
7:30-10:30 p.m.

RED CARPET SOUL JAM 
presents

Donell Jones w/Silk, 
Tony Exum Jr, & Rodney Perry

Friday; November 11
Doors 7 p.m.
Show 8 p.m.

www.redcarpetsouljam.com

MILE HIGH HITTERS
JR Roller Derby Practice

Tuesdays; November 1, 8, 15
6-8 p.m.

Sunday; November 20
3-5 p.m.

SENIOR RESOURCE COUNCIL 
Holiday Dinner & Dance

Saturday; November 12
5-8 p.m.

www.srccos.org

PIKES PEAK DERBY DAMES
Roller Derby Bout

Saturday; November 19
Doors 6 p.m. | Bout 7 p.m.

www.pikespeakderbydames.com

HEAR HERE POETRY 
Thursday; November 17

6- 10 p.m.
https://www.facebook.com/hearherepoetry/

ALLEY CATS THEATRICS
Rehearsal

Tuesdays; November 1, 8, 15
5-8 p.m.

SPRINGS RESCUE MISSION
 Thanksgiving Meal for All

Wednesday; November 23
11 a.m.-2 p.m.

ALLEY CATS THEATRICS
Show

Wednesday; November 16
Show 7 p.m.

ALL TAEKWONDO 
Competition

Saturday; November 26
3-8 p.m.

TRENDZ FITNESS 
ZUMBA® Fundraiser

Sunday; November 27
Doors 2:30 p.m.

Start 3 p.m.
www.mytrendzfitness.com

Review calendar for current months events; 
however, please check organizer’s website for event details.
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